(B) Cathay Lujiazui Life

  For the six-month period ended 30 June 2016

  Scenarios  Change in income before tax  Change in equity

Mortality/Morbidity  ×1.10 (×0.90)

Decrease (increase)

173,572

 Decrease (increase)

130,179

Expense  ×1.05 (×0.95)

Decrease (increase)

102,271

 Decrease (increase)

76,704

Surrender rates  ×1.10 (×0.90)

Increase (decrease)

89,053

 Increase (decrease)

66,790

Rate of return  +0.25%  Increase 325,834  Increase 244,375

Rate of return  -0.25%  Decrease 354,725  Decrease 266,044

  For the six-month period ended 30 June 2015

  Scenarios  Change in income before tax  Change in equity

Mortality/Morbidity  ×1.10 (×0.90)  Decrease (increase)

59,621

 Decrease (increase)

44,716

Expense  ×1.05 (×0.95)  Decrease (increase)

42,126

 Decrease (increase)

31,595

Surrender rates  ×1.10 (×0.90)  Increase (decrease)

18,998

 Increase (decrease)

14,248

Rate of return  +0.25%  Increase 160,321  Increase 120,241

Rate of return  -0.25%  Decrease 228,507  Decrease 171,380

(C) Cathay Life (Vietnam)

  For the six-month period ended 30 June 2016

  Scenarios  Change in income before tax  Change in equity

Mortality/Morbidity  ×1.05 (×0.95)

Decrease (increase)

106

 Decrease (increase)

85

Expense  ×1.05 (×0.95)

Decrease (increase)

7,268

 Decrease (increase)

5,814

Surrender rates  ×1.05 (×0.95)

Increase (decrease)

657

 Increase (decrease)

525

Rate of return  +0.1%  Increase 2,687  Increase 2,150

Rate of return  -0.1%  Decrease 2,689  Decrease 2,151

English Translation of Financial Statements Originally Issued in Chinese

(Expressed in thousands of New Taiwan Dollars except for share and per

share data and unless otherwise stated)

142

  For the six-month period ended 30 June 2015

  Scenarios  Change in income before tax  Change in equity

Mortality/Morbidity  ×1.05 (×0.95)  Decrease (increase)

62

 Decrease (increase)

48

Expense  ×1.05 (×0.95)  Decrease (increase)